Wilmington, Middlesex 
County, Massachusetts, 
being more particularly 
bounded and described 
as follows:

EASTERLY: by Woburn 
Street, fifty and 00/100 
(50.00) feet;
SOUTHERLY: by Lot 
255 and Lot 272, as 
shown on a plan here-
inafter referred to, two 
hundred five and 50/100 
(205.50) feet;
WESTERLY: by Belle-
vue Avenue, fifty and 
00/100 (50.00) feet; and
NORTHERLY: by Lot 
275 and Lot 252, as 
shown on said plan, two 
hundred four and 50/100 
(204.50) feet.

C o n t a i n i n g 1 0 , 2 5 5 
square feet, more or 
less, according to said 
plan.

S a i d p r e m i s e s a r e 
shown as Lots 253, 254, 
273, 274, on a plan of 
"Pinewood", so called, 
drawn by H.A. Mil l-
house, C. E., and filed 
with Middlesex North